Filename: BOM-PMP6712_REVD_20121129.xls
Generated: 11/29/2012 3:51:51 PM
1600W Isolated Power
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number Qty
!PCB Printed Circuit Board Any PMP6712 1
C1, C2, C39, C40 CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 1000V, +/-
10%, X7R, 1210
Vishay-Vitramon VJ1210Y103KXGAT5Z 4

Q16, Q17, Q18, Q23, Q24, Q25, Q26
MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 50A, PG-
TDSON-8
Infineon Technologies BSC190N15NS3 G 16
Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8, Q19, Q20, Q21, Q22 MOSFET, N-CH, 80V, 100A, PG-
TDSON-8
Infineon Technologies BSC057N08NS3 G 8
Q13, Q14, Q29 Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. MMBT3904-7-F 3
Q27 MOSFET P-CH 240V 480MA
SOT223
Diodes / Zetex ZVP4424GTA 1
Q28 Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. MMBT3906-7-F 1
R1, R2, R4, R5, R9, R10, R15, R16, R28,
R29, R50, R51, R52, R53, R57, R58, R63,
R64, R112
RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0JNEA 19
R3 RES, 0.24 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1210 Rohm MCR25JZHFLR240 1
R6, R7, R54, R55 RES, 15.0 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120615R0FKEA 4
R8, R56, R111, R117 RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120610K0JNEA 4
R11, R12, R13, R14, R59, R60, R61, R62 RES, 33 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120633R0JNEA 8
R17, R18, R19, R20, R21, R22, R23, R24,
R65, R66, R67, R68, R69, R70, R71, R72,
R122
RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 17
R25, R73 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0JNEA 2
R26, R27, R31, R32, R49, R74, R75, R93 RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA 8
R30 RES, 2.4k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K40JNEA 1
R33, R35, R77, R79 RES, 1.5k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K50JNEA 4
R34, R36, R37, R78, R80, R81 RES, 13.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060313K0FKEA 6
R38, R39, R82, R83, R100, R116, R120 RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00JNEA 7
R40, R84, R108 RES, 100 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RJNEA 3
R41, R45, R85, R89 RES, 26.1k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060326K1FKEA 4
R42, R86 RES, 59.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060359K0FKEA 2
R43, R87, R94 RES, 4.7Meg ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034M70JNEA 3
R44, R88 RES, 634 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603634RFKEA 2
R46, R90, R107 RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA 3
R47, R91 RES, 12.4k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060312K4FKEA 2
R48, R92 RES, 1.21k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K21FKEA 2
R76 RES, 825k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603825KFKEA 1
R95 RES, 6.8k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06036K80JNEA 1
R96 RES, 261k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603261KFKEA 1
R97 RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA 1
R98 RES, 2.0k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08052K00JNEA 1
R99 RES, 4.7k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW12064K70JNEA 1
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number Qty
R101 RES, 200k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603200KFKEA 1
R102 RES, 127k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206127KFKEA 1
R103 RES, 46.4k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120646K4FKEA 1
R104 RES, 7.32k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06037K32FKEA 1
R105 RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120647K0JNEA 1
R106 RES, 4.64k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08054K64FKEA 1
R109, R115 RES, 5.1k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW12065K10JNEA 2
R110, R121 RES, 20k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060320K0JNEA 2
R113 RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060347K0JNEA 1
R114 RES, 2.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K00JNEA 1
R118 RES, 56.2k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120656K2FKEA 1
R119 RES, 51.1k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120651K1FKEA 1
R123, R124 RES, 2.49k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-072K49L 2
T1, T3 Transformer, Current Sense 1T:200T Epcos B82801C2245A200 2
T2, T4 XFMR, SMT 800W 3T:5T Coilcraft NA5871-AL 2
TP1, TP2, TP7, TP8 Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone 1502-2 4